PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3915881

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| AREPA.COM, INC. | 01/10/2000 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | INTO NETWORKS, INC. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 332 CONGRESS STREET, 5TH FLOOR |
| City: | BOSTON |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02210 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7017188 |
| Patent Number: | 6763370 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com, VPanwar@cpaglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE
Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | HELEN BIRRELL |
|--------------------|--|
| SIGNATURE: | /H/BIRRELL/IPR/VP/MICSFTcomxSoftriCN2PT/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/14/2016 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Change of Name Doc. from Arepa.COM to Into Networks#page1.tif source=Change of Name Doc. from Arepa.COM to Into Networks#page2.tif

PATENT 503869232 REEL: 038982 FRAME: 0678

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "AREPA.COM, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AREPA.COM, INC." TO "INTO NETWORKS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

01-10-00

0191627

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 038982 FRAME: 0679

2620653 8100

001014133

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF AREPA.COM. INC.

Artpa.com, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify:

FIRST: At a meeting the Board of Directors of said corporation adopted the following resolution:

RESOLVED That the Board of Directors hereby declares it advisable and in the best interest of the Corporation that Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation be amended to read as follows:

"I. The name of this Corporation is "Into Networks, Inc."

SECOND: That the said amendment has been consented to and authorized by the holders of a majority of the issued and outstanding stock emitted to vote thereon by written consent given in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and that prompt notice of the taking of the foregoing action without a meeting has been given to those stockholders who have not consented in writing pursuant to Section 228(d) thereof.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Elliot P. Honan, its Executive Vice President, this 10 day of January, 2000.

Bliot F. Honan
Executive Vice President

\$142**4**\$1,50G

STATE OF DELANARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AN 01/10/2000
001014133 - 2620653

TOTAL P.03

PATENT

REEL: 038982 FRAME: 0680